
Board of Directors  2025-2026 Roster 
 

Name Term/ 
Year 

Elected 

Company Name Address Phone Email 

Scott Blaul 1/2024 Inn by the Sea 7830 Fay Ave. 858-459-4463 Scott@ibtslajolla.com 

Ernesto Carrola, Esq. 1/2024 Estelle & Kennedy  7979 Ivanhoe Ave., Ste 210 909-608-0466 ernesto@estellekennedylaw.com 

Reynaldo Castillo  1/2025 Reynaldo Castillo 
Loanworks 

888 Prospect St. 202-725-6952 reynaldocastillo87@gmail.com 

Jamie Mae Cheng 1/2024 The 
Kitchen@MCASD 

700 Prospect. St. 619-876-0182 
 

jamie@urbankitchengroup.com 

Jessica Chepovsky 1/2025 Unscripted Spaces 7730 Girard Ave. 619 361 1055 
 

  jessica@unscriptedspaces.com 

Elnaz Iraj 2/2025 Realtor, Berkshire 
Hathaway 

1299 Prospect St. 858-459-0501 elnaz.iraj92037@gmail.com 

AJ Johnson 2/2025 Mundoval Capital 
Management, Inc. 

7855 Ivanhoe Ave. 858-454-4837 AJ@mundoval.com 

Mark McDonald 1/2024 Pacific Sotheby’s 
Int’l Real Estate 

1111 Prospect  St. 619/665-4614 
 

mark.mcdonald@sothebysrealty.com 

Fatmeh Muhareb 1/2025 Poppy Bank 7544 Girard Ave.  (707) 636-9107 fmuhareb@poppy.bank 

Diana Ngo 1/2025 Shapes to Forms    

Jason Peaslee 2/2025 The Cottage 
Restaurants 

7702 Fay Ave. 858-454-8409 jasonpeaslee@yahoo.com 

Nick Petro 1/2025 Salty Clean 7060 Girard Ave., Suite 4 619-289-9230 
 

nick@saltyclean.com  

Bill Podway 2/2024 Decker’s Dog + Cat  7928 Ivanhoe 858-999-0153 bpodway@aol.com 

Courtney Resch 1/2025 Ashen Salon 7811 Herschel Ave.  480-329-1382 ashensalonherschel@gmail.com 

Suna Singh 1/2025 Robina Boutique 1275 Prospect St. 858-888-3846 suna@robinalajolla.com 
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